

DEPARTMENT OF AGING & VETERANS SERVICES Veterans Service Division

> 121 Downey Avenue, Suite 102 Modesto, CA 95354 Phone: 209.558.7380 Fax: 209.558.8648

News Release

For Immediate Release May 14, 2013

Contact: Joe Madden (209) 914-4764

Stanislaus County Veterans Advisory Commission to hold their regular meeting on May 20

Stanislaus County - The Stanislaus County Veterans Advisory Commission meets the fourth Monday of every month at 5:30 p.m. at the Modesto Main Library at 1500 I Street, Modesto, in the basement community room. **This month, however, the location has been changed to 921 County Center III Drive, Modesto.**

The Commission will attend to regular business items plus they will receive updates from each of their four Strategic Priority Committees:

- Facilities
- Education and Job Placement
- Outreach
- Transportation

The Commission will also approve the Proposed Veterans' Facility Needs Assessment and discuss and approve the First Annual Report to the Board of Supervisors.

The purpose of the Commission is to represent all Veterans in Stanislaus County by advising the Board of Supervisors and staff on matters pertaining to all Veterans. Members of the public are welcome to attend and are encouraged to volunteer to serve on a strategic priority committee.

For further information call Joe Madden - (209) 914-4764.

#####